 Currency risk is decreasing due to full recognition of FX-derivatives
 Concentration risk is linked to spread risk in PIM with a conservative treatment of those bonds where no single treatment is feasible

I. Group Capital Requirement
Underwriting risk profile

Key underwriting risks
 Biometric risks still have minor relevance
 Lapse risk remains a key issue for life

underwriting risk (lapse “decrease” risk as
relevant risk, in 2018 it was “mass”)

Measures
 Ongoing In force management initiative
 Further expense monitoring and cost

optimization

Key underwriting risks
 Lapse risk as main risk, reduced in 2019 due

to improved consideration of affected
contracts in lapse scenario

 Disability-morbidity risk and mortality risk as
the next relevant risks following lapse

Measures
 Premium adjustments in case of negative

performance
 Strict profitability monitoring of portfolio

Key underwriting risks
 Overall increase in line with portfolio growth
 Change in allocation method applied also to

2018 results for a better comparability with
2019

Measures
 On-going optimization of pricing processes
 Orientation on profitable lines of business

Life underwriting risk Health underwriting risk Non-life underwriting risk

51% 56%

30%
26%

7% 8%
5%

5% 4%

1% 2%

2018 2019

Disability risk

Mortality risk
CAT risk

Longevity risk

Expense risk

Lapse risk

4%

24% 29%

46% 36%

26%
24%

11%

Lapse risk

4%

Disability-Morbidity risk

2018

Expense risk

2019

Mortality risk

% risk profile 12%   15%   5%   3%   14%   14%

EUR mn   367   476   151   111   432   451

10

32% 33%

14% 13%

20% 22%

4% 4%

15% 14%

7% 7%
5% 5%1% 1%

2% 1%
Technic

2018 2019

Legal Expenses
Transport

Other Insurance
Motor Hull

Accident Other
TP Liability

Motor TPL

Property

I. Group Capital Requirement
Sensitivities

11

Impact of sensitivities on SCR-ratio

198%

Base Value

Interest rates +50 bps
Interest rates -50 bps

Equity -25%
FX +10%

Earth quake

210%FX -10%

No VA

135%

215%

210%

Credit spread corp. +50bps

187%

199%

216%

243%

213%

209%

221%

179%

Credit spread gov. +50bp

UFR -50bps

Change in SCR-ratio

∆ to base value

+28%-p
-29%-p

-3%-p
+5%-p
-6%-p
-7%-p

-17%-p
-1%-p

-17%-p
-36%-p

 Interest rate sensitivities: stress applied to liquid part of the curve (negative and non-negative), extrapolation to UFR
 Equity sensitivity: a general decrease of 25% in the value of all equities
 Currency sensitivities: a rise/fall of exchange rates by 10% uniformly across all currencies
 Credit spread sensitivity: a widening of credit spreads by 50bps separated for corporate and government bonds

[…]

exchange
variances

103

Opening NBV

105

Modelling
changes

Adjusted
opening NBV

0 103
-1

92

Portfolio
change

Assumption
changes

Restatement Closing NBVOpening NBV,
restated

Business
mix change

10

99

293

Adjusted
opening
PVNBP

Closing
PVNBP

Assumption
changes

0

RestatementOpening
PVNBP

Portfolio
change

Modelling
changes

1,758

2,138

Opening
PVNBP,
restated

0

Foreign
exchange
variances

1,748

Business
mix change

-11

1,748

6.0%

Assumption
changes

1.0%

Opening NBM Foreign
exchange
variances

5.9% 0.0% 5.9% 0.0%

4.3%

Opening NBM,
restated

Restatement Portfolio
change

0.1%

Closing NBMBusiness
mix change

Modelling
changes

0.1%

0.8%

Adjusted
opening NBM

II. Market Consistent Embedded Value
Life & Health Sensitivities

17

 Changes in interest
rates remain the most
relevant sensitivities for
the Life & Health
Embedded Value

 Higher sensitivity to
interest rates in 2019
due to the lower level of
interest rates in the
base scenario

 Decreased lapse rates
show positive impact
due to longer remaining
time of profitable
products in the portfolio

in EUR mn Change in Embedded Value Change in New Business Value

2019 2018 2019 2018

Base value 2,836 100% 3,363 100% 92 100% 103 100%

EV change by economic factors

Risk free yield curve -50bp -325 -11% -229 -7% -10 -11% -2 -2%

Risk free yield curve +50bp 285 10% 162 5% 4 4% 0 0%

Equity and property market values -10% -142 -5% -167 -5% 0 0% 0 0%

EV change by non-economic factors

Maintenance expenses +10% -84 -3% -73 -2% -9 -9% -4 -3%

Lapse rates -10% 84 3% 95 3% 11 11% 11 11%

Mortality for assurances -5% 38 1% 57 2% 1 1% 2 2%

Mortality for annuities -5% -8 0% -6 0% -1 -1% 0 0%

Additional sensitivity

Removal of liquidity premium -79 -3% -203 -6% -3 -4% 0 0%

UFR -50 bps -166 -6% -112 -3% -4 -5% -2 -2%

18

I. Group Economic Capital
 Risk Strategy
 Results
 Sensitivities and other analysis

II. Market Consistent Embedded Value
 Results
 Sensitivities and other analysis

III. Appendix
 SCR Methodology
 MCEV Methodology
 Economic Assumptions
 Glossary & Disclaimer

Content

III. Appendix
SCR Methodology

 Disclosure of Solvency Capital Requirement (SCR) results:
 UNIQA discloses SCR results 2019 on the basis of the principles and requirements as defined in

the Solvency II framework directive as well as the corresponding delegated regulation
 UNIQA uses an approved partial internal model for the risk categories non-life, health NSLT and